Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Authorize Permanent Hire DEPT OF ORIGIN: <u>Mayor Williams</u> DATE SUBMITTED: <u>8-4-2022</u>		DATE: <u>8-8-2022</u> BILL # <u>136-2022</u>	
		APPROVED AS TO	FORM:
Village Attorney		Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED \$	AMOUNT BUDGETED \$0	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	
Resolution to authori: Village Clerk/Treasur		of Village Manager, Village Clerk,	and Deputy
MOVED BY: Shaf	SECONE	DED BY: Scollin	
VOTE ON ROLL CAL	-L:		
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes		
TRUSTEE BRUNETT	re <u>Yls</u>		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	yes	-	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	<u>yes</u>		
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes		

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FULL TIME HIRE OF VILLAGE MANAGER, VILLAGE CLERK, AND DEPUTY VILLAGE CLERK/TREASURER POSITIONS

WHEREAS, The Village of Saranac Lake appointed individuals to interim positions of Village Manager and Deputy Village Clerk/Treasurer at the Village's 2022 Annual Meeting and for the position of Village Clerk with Bill 73-2022 and,

BE IT RESOLVED, The Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees has determined the interim period is finished for the positions of Village Manager, Village Clerk, and Deputy Village Clerk/Treasurer and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the individuals in these positions are now considered full time hires.